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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Glossary of Key Terms

Active Enrollment: Members with active coverage under Healthy
Connections Prime. This does not include individuals who are enrolled
but whose coverage has not started yet.

Cancellation: A request by an individual to be removed from the
program before the coverage effective date. For example: An
individual has been passively enrolled into a Medicare-Medicaid Plan
but they ask to leave the program before the coverage effective date.
This request will delete the enrollment from all enroliment systems.
This would be considered a cancellation.

Community: At home or in a community-based setting, such as a
Community Residential Care Facility (CRCF). Not in a nursing facility.

Community Residential Care Facility (CRCF): CRCFs offer room and
board and, unlike boarding homes, provide a degree of personal care
for a period in excess of 24 consecutive hours for 2 or more persons,
18 years old or older.

Custodial Stay: Member’s stay in a nursing facility under an approved
Medicaid Long Term Care Stay, and not for temporary rehabilitation.

Disenrollment: A request by an individual to be removed from the
program after the coverage effective date. For example: An individual
has opted into a Medicare-Medicaid Plan but they ask to leave the
program after the coverage effective date. This request will end the
current enrollment coverage at the end of the month it is submitted.
This would be considered a disenroliment.

Home and Community Based Services (HCBS) Waiver: HCBS waivers
provide services and supports for persons eligible for nursing home
care stay longer in the community (home and community-based
settings). Examples of such services and supports are: assistance
getting dressed, home delivered meals, and wheelchair ramps. HCBS
are offered through one of three waivers: Community Choices,
HIV/AIDS, and Mechanical Ventilator Dependent. Plans also offer these
services to non-waiver participants based on medical need.

* Non-Custodial Stay: A member’s stay in a nursing facility for
temporary rehabilitation and not for long term care.

* Opt-in Enrollment: A request by an eligible individual to actively
join a Medicare-Medicaid Plan.

* Opt-out: A request by an individual to affirmatively decline passive
enrollment into the Healthy Connections Prime program. Once an
individual has opted out, the State must document this and exclude
him/her from future passive enrollment processing. There are three
scenarios where opt-out requests can be received:

— The individual opts-in or is passively enrolled, and then opts out
before the enrollment effective date. The State must cancel the
enrollment along with opting the individual out of the program.

— The individual opts-in or is passively enrolled, and then opts out
on or after the enrollment effective date. The State must
disenroll the individual along with opting the individual out of
the program.

— An individual has not opted-in to the program and he/she has
not been passively enrolled but he/she requests to opt-out. The
State must opt the individual out of passive enrollment into the
program.

* Passive Enrollment: An auto assignment into a Medicare-Medicaid
Plan for an eligible individual who has not actively chosen to join
the program. Please note that if an individual does not take action
to end their coverage, their membership in the program will be
considered voluntary.

* Plan: A Medicare-Medicaid Plan (MMP) that is offering coverage
under Healthy Connections Prime.

For More Information

Please visit our website at http://www.scdhhs.gov/prime or call the SC Thrive Customer Service Center at (800) 726-8774, Monday-Friday, 8:30
a.m.—5 p.m. TTY users call 711. This call is free.
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January 2022 Active Enrollments Healthy Connections >:

PRIME
Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH January Active

Enrollments

16,500 14620

16,000
15,500 December Active
15,000 Enrollments
15,055
- 14,500
Passive 14.000
12,176 13'500 Monthly
83% ’ G o d ododoH H o dE A oE Enrollment Change
yaggaqgagaqgaqgad -3%
f3555535883%%4

Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics

NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN . Healthy Connections

Prime is Now Available
Type of Stay Total Currently there

Statewide
are 309 members
. residing in a CRCF
Custodial 346 .

Healthy Connections Prime
expanded into York and

Lancaster counties as of January
Non-Custodial* 188 1,2022. Now Healthy
Connections Prime is available in
Total 534

all South Carolina counties!

B Community B HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility
* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

Please click here to see the Plan
Coverage by County Chart.

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated January 2022)
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Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN
Total: 14,620

A

Wellcare Prime by

Molina | \Wellcare

578 3,982 4,560

I ) Absolute Total Care

Dua Prime by

Options, )

28% A Sl First Choice VIP Care

6 Plus 1,114 4,886 6,000
First
Choice VIP

41%

B Opt-in W Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

8,000
7,000 — ——Wellcare Prime by
6,000 Absolute Total Care
5,000 =
4,000 - —First Choice VIP Care Plus
3,000
2,000
1,008 —Molina Dual Options
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Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated January 2022)
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Jan
2022

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enrollment

Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Care

County Absolute Total Care Plus Molina Dual Options| County Total 1.037
14

Abbeville 23 44 28 95 906
Aiken 3 182 62 247
Allendale 10 25 20 55 760 gg3
Anderson 81 380 102 563 563
Bamberg 29 36 37 102 >51 508 487
Barnwell 34 37 52 123
Beaufort 118 167 3 288
Berkeley 175 173 32 380
Calhoun 17 20 39 76
Charleston 390 410 347 1147 | | | | | | | | |
Cherokee 11 204 20 235
Chester 38 32 54 124 S
Chesterfield 69 68 68 205 4%\@ C)OQ \OOKQO \rb*\b e(\(’e OKC\ (.,OQ Q}OQ é@ \o\)@o
Clarendon 58 72 39 169 ek\ K\Q/ ,bo (\;Q Ok Ve 66 QO c.)\\ QOQ,
Colleton 59 54 83 196 @QJ & & SR N v AS
Darlington 299 0 2 301 (/ C)Q’b A% Oﬂ
Dillon 67 69 89 225
Dorchester 27 159 1 187
Edgefil 25 2 u = HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION
Florence 230 268 262 760 Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.
Georgetown 102 140 52 294
Greenville 348 394 432 1174
Greenwood 28 161 30 219
Hampton 31 49 36 116
Horry 664 0 19 683
Jasper 38 37 22 97
Kershaw 49 96 104 249
Lancaster 65 0 139 204
Laurens 66 104 91 261
Lee 35 46 51 132
Lexington 119 175 257 551
Marion 71 69 98 238
Marlboro 44 49 59 152
McCormick 11 24 16 51
Newberry 31 52 53 136
Oconee 207 68 275
Orangeburg 186 220 81 487
Pickens 91 134 92 317
Richland 263 324 319 906
Saluda 9 28 23 60
Spartanburg 227 552 258 1037
Sumter 3 501 4 508
Union 22 74 26 122
Williamsburg 77 78 82 237
York 192 0 227 419

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated January 2022)

TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT

1,174 1,147

(All counties are available for passive enrollment.)
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Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enroliment >,

County Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Molin.j:l Dual County Total
Absolute Total Care Care Plus Options
Abbeville 7 10 6 23
Aiken 0 12 5 17
Allendale 2 6 5 13
Anderson 16 97 29 142
Bamberg 9 6 5 20
Barnwell 7 4 14 25)
Beaufort 25 33 0 58
Berkeley 25 28 2 55)
Calhoun 3 7 7 17
Charleston a7 64 65 176
Cherokee 2 26 3 31
Chester 3 1 10 14
Chesterfield 5 8 9 22
Clarendon 16 19 8 43
Colleton 11 12 11 34
Darlington 39 0 0 39
Dillon 8 15 14 37
Dorchester 7 27 0 34
Edgefield 7 5 6 18
Fairfield 9 10 8 27
Florence 37 55 42 134
Georgetown 20 24 7 51
Greenville 75 95 102 272
Greenwood 6 28 6 40
Hampton 6 16 10 32
Horry 87 0 2 89
Jasper 6 9 2 17
Kershaw 5 11 23 39
Lancaster 7 0 31 38
Laurens 15 15 9 39
Lee 3 16 11 30
Lexington 13 37 47 97
Marion 13 17 27 57
Marlboro 8 5) 8 21
McCormick 3 4 2 9
Newberry 8 9 7 24
Oconee 0 51 15 66
Orangeburg 33 40 13 86
Pickens 19 36 19 74
Richland 58 73 59 190
Saluda 3 3 4 10
Spartanburg 37 86 34 157
Sumter 2 115 0 117
Union 4 7 4 15
Williamsburg 20 26 25 71
York 19 0 30 49
Total | 755 | 1,168 | 746 | 2,669

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated January 2022)

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER

ENROLLMENT
272

190 176

157 13
142 4 117

Nl fz>°6 R < 900 Q(’e & S & &
S E I &R
& & @O P F N
Q) & v N &
R O

HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices 2,631
HIV/AIDS 38
Mechanical Ventilator Dependent 0
Total 2,669
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February 2022 Active Enroliments

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS

ENS
12,115
83%

Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics

NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION

Type of Stay Total
Custodial 346
Non-Custodial* 191
Total 537

* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

16,500
16,000
15,500
15,000
14,500
14,000
13,500

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH

Jul-21 I
Aug-21 IS
Sep-21 I
Oct-21 I
Nov-21 I
Dec-21 I

Jan-22 N
Feb-22 I

Feb-21
Mar-21
Apr-21
May-21
Jun-21

ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN

Currently there
are 317 members
residing in a CRCF

B Community B HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated February 2022)

. ®
Healthy Connections ¢
y PRIME >0

February Active

Enrollments
- 14,526

January Active
Enrollments
14,620

Monthly
Enrollment Change
-1%

. Absolute Total Care is
Now Wellcare Prime

Reminder: Effective January 1,
2022, the Healthy Connections
Prime health plan formerly
known as Absolute Total Care
has changed its name to
Wellcare Prime by Absolute Total
Care. Members will continue to
receive the same benefits and
services as before. The name
change will not have any impact
on members’ coverage.

11
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February 2022 Active Enrollments Healthy Connections "
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Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN
Total: 14,526

ot A

Molina Wellcare Wellcare Prime by

565 3,983
DIE] Prime by Absolute Total Care 4,548

Options, °
28% ATC, 31% First Choice VIP Care

1108 4,836 5,944
Plus

First
Choice VIP
Care Plus,

41%

Molina Dual Options [} 3,296 4,034

B Opt-in W Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

8,000
7,000 ——\Wellcare Prime by
6,000 TE—— Absolute Total Care
5,000
4,000 ——First Choice VIP Care Plus
3,000
2,000
1,008 —Molina Dual Options

i (] i i (| (| i (| i i i (o] o

N 8 8 § § § § § § 6§ § § o

) - S > c — oo o - > [®] [ 0

(T Q. = [8) Q
£ s « s 3 = 72 8 o 2 o S8 ¢

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated February 2022) 12
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Healthy Connections Prime Active Enrollment 5

Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Care

County Absolute Total Care Plus Molina Dual Options| County Total
Abbeville 24 43 28 95
Aiken 6 185 64 255
Allendale 10 26 20 56
Anderson 82 374 100 556
Bamberg 30 37 37 104
Barnwell 36 37 51 124
Beaufort 118 167 5 290
Berkeley 171 174 31 376
Calhoun 17 20 38 75
Charleston 383 408 343 1134
Cherokee 13 199 18 230
Chester 40 32 54 126
Chesterfield 69 65 66 200
Clarendon 55) 71 39 165
Colleton 56 55 83 194
Darlington 299 0 7 306
Dillon 68 67 88 223
Dorchester 28 155 6 189
Edgefield 25 33 41 99
Fairfield 25 53 41 119
Florence 232 263 257 752
Georgetown 103 140 50 293
Greenville 344 383 425 1152
Greenwood 31 158 29 218
Hampton 32 48 36 116
Horry 654 0 31 685
Jasper 38 37 23 98
Kershaw 46 97 102 245
Lancaster 61 0 132 193
Laurens 67 105 88 260
Lee 35 47 51 133
Lexington 122 171 255 548
Marion 71 67 93 231
Marlboro 44 52 57 153
McCormick 12 22 16 50
Newberry 32 52 52 136
Oconee 2 202 66 270
Orangeburg 183 220 80 483
Pickens 90 130 94 314
Richland 268 327 322 917
Saluda 8 28 24 60
Spartanburg 226 551 265 1042
Sumter 9 493 7 509
Union 23 71 28 122
Williamsburg 78 79 84 241
York 182 0 207 389

Total | 4,548 \ 5,944 \ 4,034 | 14,526

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated February 2022)

TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT

1,152 1,134

1,042
917
752 85
I 556 548 509 4g3
T T T T T T I T I T
e 2 <
N a,@o e \q,*\b N 0&6 EONR R S
S @ @R FE S P
< N M C o O O N
@ & L& SRR
o o) > e A% Q&
R @)

HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION

Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.

(All counties are available for passive enrollment.)

13
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Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enrollment [

County County Total

Abbeville
Aiken
Allendale
Anderson
Bamberg
Barnwell
Beaufort
Berkeley
Calhoun
Charleston
Cherokee
Chester
Chesterfield
Clarendon
Colleton
Darlington
Dillon
Dorchester
Edgefield
Fairfield
Florence
Georgetown
Greenville
Greenwood
Hampton
Horry
Jasper
Kershaw
Lancaster
Laurens

Lee
Lexington
Marion
Marlboro
McCormick
Newberry
Oconee
Orangeburg
Pickens
Richland
Saluda
Spartanburg
Sumter
Union
Williamsburg
York

Total

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated February 2022)

Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Molina Dual
Absolute Total Care Care Plus Options
7 10 5
0 12 6
2 6 5
15 94 24
11 6 6
8 4 14
25 32 1
23 26 3
3 7 7
47 64 63
2 26 3
3 1 9
5 7 8
14 17 9
8 10 10
40 0 1
8 14 13
7 25 1
7 7 6
9 10 8
37 53 38
19 26 7
74 91 101
8 28 4
6 15 9
82 0 6
6 8 3
4 11 23
7 0 30
17 16 8
3 16 11
13 36 47
13 17 24
8 5 7
4 3 4
8 9 6
0 48 14
36 41 12
19 34 19
59 75 62
2 2 4
34 83 33
4 116 0
4 5 4
20 25 24
15 0 24
746 | 1,141 \ 726

22
18
13
133
23
26
58
52
17
174
31
13
20
40
28
41
35
33
20
27
128
52
266
40
30
88
17
38
37
41
30
96
54
20
11
23
62
89
72
196

150
120
13
69
89
2,613

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER
ENROLLMENT
266

196

174
150
133 128 330

96 89 gs

2 O o S @ L Q)
R & 0 o O & E 0 o &
SR F XX @S &P
& PO £ &
N2 SN GOSN RS
) e v VR
R )

HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices 2,574
HIV/AIDS 38
Mechanical Ventilator Dependent 1
Total 2,613

14
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March 2022 Active Enrollments

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH

. ®
Healthy Connections ¢
y PRIME >0

March Active
Enrollments

16,000 - 14,355
15,500
15.000 February Active
! Enrollments
14,500 14,526
Passive 14,000 I I
11,949 13,500 Monthly
83% o o e e e H e H - NN N Enrollment Change
g qaq )
s 5553588585868 -
S <s S " aw O z0 =S u s
Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics . January Stakeholder Update
NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN Please click here to access our
latest Stakeholder Update.
Type of Stay Total Currently there This up_date highlights the
72 T8 oy s expansion of the program
. residing in a CRCF statewide starting January 1, 2022
Custodial 345 - and other educational
opportunities through our
Non-Custodial* 208 partnership with SC Thrive. Also, it
provides a reminder that the
Total 553 Healthy Connections Prime health
B Community B HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility plan formerly known as Absolute
* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data. Total Care has changed its name to
Wellcare Prime by Absolute Total
Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated March 2022) Care.
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. o
March 2022 Active Enroliments Healthy Connections "
PRIME @@

Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN

Total: 14,355

T A

Molina | Wellcare Wellcare Prime by prepy o 2475
Dual Prime by Absolute Total Care ’
Options,  ATC, 31% First Choice VIP Care
28% Plus 1,099 4,760 5,859
First
Choice VIP Molina Dual Options [FZH 3,273 4,021

Care Plus,
41%

B Opt-in W Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

8,000
7,000 _ ——\Wellcare Prime by
6,000 Absolute Total Care
5,000
4,000 =——Fijrst Choice VIP Care Plus
3,000
2,000
1,008 —Molina Dual Options
- - - - - — - - - - o~ o o~
N &8 § o o o o § § 6§ § § «§
- = > c = o0 o - > o c o) —
[} o = o Q (]
$ &£ § 32322938 28 8 ¢ 2

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated March 2022) 17
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ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

\ETd
2022

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enroliment

Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Care

TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT

County Absolute Total Care Plus Molina Dual Options| County Total 1,144 1,132
Abbeville 23 43 26 92 1,042 913
Aiken 7 176 63 246
Allendale 11 25 20 56 737 669
Anderson 83 370 100 553
Bamberg 31 37 36 104 553 547 507 a77
Barnwell 33 36 52 121
Beaufort 115 162 6 283
Berkeley 170 174 32 376
Calhoun 15 19 38 72
Charleston 380 409 343 1132
Cherokee 13 193 18 224 I I I I I I I I I
Chester 39 32 56 127
Chesterfield 69 66 65 200 \\§\Q’ \'OQ &QO ’bob QQQ/ Oé\\ (_)OQ \'OQ ,@} \)kQO
Clarendon 52 70 39 161 & @ . (;& & & GQ} ) \QQo 0@ L
Colleton 57 53 85 195 \Q/ ’bﬁ (\,’b Qb <<\O Q Q/+ (') QQO
Darlington 287 0 8 295 o & Q’b TN O{b
Dillon 70 65 83 218 S
Dorchester 29 150 7 186
o ii o 0 s HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION
Florence 226 255 256 737 Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.
Georgetown 104 138 51 293
Greenville 342 378 424 1144
Greenwood 32 158 30 220
Hampton 32 47 36 115
Horry 634 0 35 669
Jasper 37 38 24 99
Kershaw 46 95 98 239
Lancaster 57 0 125 182
Laurens 67 105 87 259
Lee 34 46 52 132
Lexington 119 171 257 547
Marion 70 66 95 231
Marlboro 41 51 54 146
McCormick 12 21 16 49
Newberry 31 il 52 134
Oconee 3 199 68 270
Orangeburg 183 214 80 477
Pickens 89 127 94 310
Richland 266 323 324 913
Saluda 8 28 24 60
Spartanburg 229 547 266 1042
Sumter 8 489 10 507
Union 24 66 27 117
Williamsburg 75 80 80 235
York 175 0 198 373 b

Total | Ll | SR | it | S (All counties are available for passive enrollment.)

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated March 2022)
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enrolilment )

County Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Molina Dual County Total
Absolute Total Care Care Plus Options

Abbeville 6 11 4 21
Aiken 0 11 5 16
Allendale 2 6 5 13
Anderson 16 93 25 134
Bamberg 10 6 5 21
Barnwell 8 4 14 26
Beaufort 24 30 0 54
Berkeley 24 26 3 53
Calhoun 2 6 7 15
Charleston 49 63 63 175
Cherokee 2 26 3 31
Chester 3 1 10 14
Chesterfield 5 8 7 20
Clarendon 14 17 9 40
Colleton 8 10 11 29
Darlington 37 0 1 38
Dillon 8 14 10 32
Dorchester 7 25 1 33
Edgefield 7 7 6 20
Fairfield 8 11 8 27
Florence 36 53 40 129
Georgetown 20 26 7 53
Greenville 74 85 100 259
Greenwood 8 27 3 38
Hampton 6 14 9 29
Horry 82 0 4 86
Jasper 6 8 3 17
Kershaw 4 10 23 37
Lancaster 5 0 26 31
Laurens 16 16 8 40
Lee 4 15 11 30
Lexington 13 37 46 96
Marion 14 17 24 55
Marlboro 8 4 7 19
McCormick 4 3 4 11
Newberry 8 9 6 23
Oconee 0 47 13 60
Orangeburg 35 41 11 87
Pickens 18 30 20 68
Richland 58 74 63 195
Saluda 2 3 4 9
Spartanburg 33 83 34 150
Sumter 4 119 0 123
Union 4 5 4 13
Williamsburg 18 25 24 67
York 14 0 24 38
Total \ 734 | 1,126 | 715 | 2,575

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated March 2022)

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER
ENROLLMENT

259

195
175

150
134 129 133

2 O o S @ L Q)
R & 0 o O & E 0 o &
SR F XX @S &P
& PO £ &
N2 SN GOSN RS
) e v VR
R )

HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices 2,539
HIV/AIDS 35
Mechanical Ventilator Dependent 1
Total 2,575

19
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

April 2022 Active Enrollments

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS

16,000
15,500
15,000
14,500
14,000
13,500
13,000

ENS
11,826
83%

Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics

NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION

Type of Stay Total

Custodial 342
Non-Custodial* 234
Total 576

* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH

Oct-21 I
Nov-21 I
Dec-21 I
Jan-22 I
Feb-22 N
Mar-22 I
Apr-22 IR

™l = = e e -
g g A
> c = W o
2 ® 5 2 5 o
< s = < n

ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN

Currently there
are 311 members
residing in a CRCF

B Community B HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated April 2022)

. ®
Healthy Connections ¢
y PRIME >0

April Active Enrollments

14,230

March Active
Enrollments
14,355

Monthly
Enrollment Change
-1%

Join a Plan Network

Providers are encouraged to join
multiple Healthy Connections Prime
networks to maintain continuity of
care for patients and coordinate care
further through this important
initiative!

To learn more about how to become
a Healthy Connections Prime
network provider, please contact
the plan representatives, whose
information is found here.

Questions can be emailed to:
PrimeProviders@scdhhs.gov

21
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Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN

Total: 14,230
S 444“‘/
Molina Wellcare Wellcare Prime by 4.428
Dual Prime by Absolute Total Care -
Options, |ATC, 31%
28% e First Choice VIP Care
° 1,091 4,699 5,790
First Plus

Choice VIP

Care Plus, Molina Dual Options KZ 3,250 4,012
41%

B Opt-in W Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

8,000
7,000 _ ——\Wellcare Prime by
6,000 Absolute Total Care
5,000
4,000 =—First Choice VIP Care Plus
3,000
2,000
1,008 —Molina Dual Options
— -l - - - - -l - - o~ ~ ~ ~
N § o o o o o § § § 6§ § §
b~ > c = o Q. - > o c e — .
Q > O Q © o
< s 2 = 2 & © 2 a =8 & s <

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated April 2022) 22



BETTER CARE

. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Abbeville
Aiken
Allendale
Anderson
Bamberg
Barnwell
Beaufort
Berkeley
Calhoun
Charleston
Cherokee
Chester
Chesterfield
Clarendon
Colleton
Darlington
Dillon
Dorchester
Edgefield
Fairfield
Florence
Georgetown
Greenville
Greenwood
Hampton
Horry
Jasper
Kershaw
Lancaster
Laurens

Lee
Lexington
Marion
Marlboro
McCormick
Newberry
Oconee
Orangeburg
Pickens
Richland
Saluda
Spartanburg
Sumter
Union
Williamsburg
York

Wellcare Prime by
Absolute Total Care

22
10
11
83
31
34
115
166
15
380
13
36
73
51
58
282
74
30
24
26
217
102
339
30
32
622
37
46
56
66
32
116
69
41
11
30

181
86
263

231
10
23
72

169

First Choice VIP Care
Plus

42
172
23
364
34
85
161
169
19
411
190
30
65
67
52

63
153
33
53
255
135
369
155
47

37
96

105
48
172
69
51
21
51
198
210
126
315
28
535
485
66
80

Molina Dual Options

25
63
21
101
37
52

30
38
335
19
56
68
36
83

88

40
40
250
51
417
28
38
48
24
98
121
85
52
258
92
58
16
49
69
77
96
321
24
268
13
27
80
196

Apr

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enroliment ,,

County Total

89
245
55
543
102
121
283
365
72
1,126
222
122
206
154
193
291
225
191
97
119
722
288
1,125
213
117
670
98
240
177
256
132
546
230
150
48
130
272
468
308
899
60
1,034
508
116
232
365

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated April 2022)

TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT
1,126 1,125

1,034
899
722 670
548 546
I I I 508 468
T T T T T T I
Q &

R O 2 & o <
O N o~ SSEPS T o
@ S @ R & & P
A & B & O O
> @ S Q
NS (_)Q'b Lol O{b

HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION

Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.

(All counties are available for passive enrollment.)
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enroliment >

County

Abbeville
Aiken
Allendale
Anderson
Bamberg
Barnwell
Beaufort
Berkeley
Calhoun
Charleston
Cherokee
Chester
Chesterfield
Clarendon
Colleton
Darlington
Dillon
Dorchester
Edgefield
Fairfield
Florence
Georgetown
Greenville
Greenwood
Hampton
Horry
Jasper
Kershaw
Lancaster
Laurens

Lee
Lexington
Marion
Marlboro
McCormick
Newberry
Oconee
Orangeburg
Pickens
Richland
Saluda
Spartanburg
Sumter
Union
Williamsburg
York

Total

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated April 2022)

Wellcare Prime by
Absolute Total Care

35
17
56

31

18
13

715

First Choice VIP
Care Plus

16
10
0
16
25
7
11
54
28
83
25
15
0
7
10
0
15
16
35
18
3
3
9
46
37
28
68
4
81
118
6
25
0

1,102

Molina Dual
Options

704 \

2022

County Total

20
17
13
131
22
24
53
48
17
163
33
14
20
38
30
34
35
33
20
28
129
56
252
36
30
82
17
36
31
37
32
93
56
18
10
23
60
82
66
186
10
147
121
14
67
37
2,521

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER
ENROLLMENT

252

186

163 147

131 129 129
B g g

Nl fz>°6 R < 900 Q(’e & S & &
S E I &R
& & @O P F N
Q) & v N &
R O

HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices 2,486
HIV/AIDS 34
Mechanical Ventilator Dependent 1
Total 2,521
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

May 2022 Active Enroliments

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH

. ®
Healthy Connections ¢
y PRIME >0

May Active Enrollments

14,124
16,000 —_—
15,500
15,000 . .
April Active Enrollments
14,500 14,230
14,000
Passive 13,500
11,727 13,000 Monthly
83% A H HH A H A H NN NN N Enrollment Change
A Aaagaga A 1%
F53 9555888553 i
Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics . Member and Advocate

NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION

Type of Stay Total
Custodial 347
Non-Custodial* 253
Total 600

* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN

Currently there
are 305 members
residing in a CRCF

B Community B HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated May 2022)

Toolkit

As a reminder, members and other
stakeholders have access to our
Member and Advocate Toolkit,

which provides helpful resources
on a number of relevant topics
such as palliative care, estate
recovery, plan coverage by county,

and care coordination.

For additional information, please
find this Toolkit here.

26


https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/sites/default/files/Healthy%20Connections%20Prime%20-%20Palliative%20Care%20FAQ_0.pdf
https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/sites/default/files/Estate%20Recovery%20Guidance%20-%20MMP%20to%20Members%20%2812.7.21%29.pdf
https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/sites/default/files/Healthy%20Connections%20Prime%20Coverage%20Area%20by%20County%2012.7.21_0.pdf
https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/sites/default/files/Care%20coordination%20overview.pdf
https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/site-page/member-and-advocate-toolkit

BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

. o
May 2022 Active Enrollments Healthy Connections ’:

PRIME

Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN
Total: 14,124

T A

Molina | Wellcare Wellcare Prime by -7 T 4,386
DITE] Prime by Absolute Total Care
Options, FATC, 31% First Choice VIP Care
28% Plus 1,079 4,651 5,730
First
i vl Molina Dual Options a2 3,234 4,008

Care Plus,
41%

B Opt-in W Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

8,000
7,000 _ ——\Wellcare Prime by
6,000 Absolute Total Care
5,000
4,000 —First Choice VIP Care Plus
3,000
2,000
1,008 —Molina Dual Options
- - - - - - - - ~ ~N ~N ~N ~N
N & o o o § § § § § 6§ 6§ g
> c S o0 o ] > g c K] o 3. >
s 2 5 2 8§ 06 2 a 8 & s <« S

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated May 2022) 27



Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated May 2022)

BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enrollment TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT
1,115 1,106

Wellcare Prime by | First Choice VIP Care : : 1,019
ST Absolute Total Care Plus LA DU PR (e Vel 899
Abbeville 21 41 25 87
Aiken 11 172 62 245 714 678
Allendale 12 23 22 57
Anderson 81 366 99 546 547 546 504 462
Bamberg 31 32 35 98
Barnwell 33 34 52 119
Beaufort 113 161 8 282
Berkeley 165 164 30 359
Calhoun 14 19 36 69
Charleston 376 405 334 1,115 | | | | | | | | |
Q

Cherokee 13 191 19 223

Chester 35 28 56 119 Q O e <
Chesterfield 73 61 69 203 a)g,o \&\ &Qo \er Q/(\(’ oﬁﬁA Q}OQ @Oﬁ\ é&e \Q\)@o
Clarendon 48 66 35 149 K\<b ) 3 OO S Ve S 66 (_)0 Qoe
Colleton 57 51 84 192 Q@ 2R AR N et V‘Q S
Darlington 275 0 10 285 Q/ 6 (_)Q,b \Z OK
Dillon 73 64 89 226

Dorchester 32 148 8 188

e - = - - HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION
Florence 212 251 251 714 Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.
Georgetown 102 131 55 288

Greenville 335 356 415 1,106

Greenwood 30 154 26 210

Hampton 32 48 40 120

Horry 621 0 57 678

Jasper 37 35 24 96

Kershaw 47 96 97 240

Lancaster 55 0 116 171

Laurens 65 106 82 253

Lee 33 49 51 133

Lexington 115 177 255 547

Marion 69 68 92 229

Marlboro 41 50 59 150

McCormick 11 21 16 48

Newberry 31 53 48 132

Oconee 5 197 71 273

Orangeburg 176 209 77 462

Pickens 85 126 94 305

Richland 263 313 323 899

Saluda 8 28 24 60

Spartanburg 228 526 265 1,019

Sumter 12 478 14 504

Union 22 67 28 117

Williamsburg 72 82 76 230

York 165 0 199 364

(All counties are available for passive enrollment.)

28



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enrollment

County

Abbeville
Aiken
Allendale
Anderson
Bamberg
Barnwell
Beaufort
Berkeley
Calhoun
Charleston
Cherokee
Chester
Chesterfield
Clarendon
Colleton
Darlington
Dillon
Dorchester
Edgefield
Fairfield
Florence
Georgetown
Greenville
Greenwood
Hampton
Horry
Jasper
Kershaw
Lancaster
Laurens

Lee
Lexington
Marion
Marlboro
McCormick
Newberry
Oconee
Orangeburg
Pickens
Richland
Saluda
Spartanburg
Sumter
Union
Williamsburg
York

Total

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated May 2022)

Wellcare Prime by
Absolute Total Care

First Choice VIP
Care Plus

118
6
26
0
1,085

Molina Dual
Options

May
2022

County Total

20
16
15
128
21
24
53
50
16
159
33
13
20
36
29
34
35
33
19
26
130
58
250
36
31
83
17
36
28
36
32
92
56
19
10
25
58
79
67
181
10
138
121
15
65
40
2,493

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER
ENROLLMENT

250

181
159

138 130 128 121

92 83 79

A%\Q/ ,2,06 ,&o(\ o‘% Q(Je S & &00 Q 06’0
RN S AR RO SR
> & R Y & (2
& @ E TP N
G X R N @
R O

HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices 2,459
HIV/AIDS 33
Mechanical Ventilator Dependent 1
Total 2,493
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

June 2022 Active Enrollments

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS

16,000
15,500
15,000
14,500

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH

. ®
Healthy Connections ¢
y PRIME >0

June Active Enrollments

13,935

May Active Enrollments

14,124
14,000
ENE 13,500
LY 13.000 Monthly
83% ’ A H HH A H A NN NN NN Enrollment Change
NR AN Y qq g :
S sS ® 248 3g S L 55 TS -1%
3 < A O 2 0 ] & S < s 3
Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics World Elder Abuse

NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION

Type of Stay Total
Custodial 347
Non-Custodial* 258
Total 605

* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN

Currently there
are 303 members
residing in a CRCF

B Community B HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated June 2022)

Awareness Day

June 15t was World Elder Abuse
Awareness Day (WEAAD). This day
is intended to provide global
communities opportunities to
promote a better understanding of
abuse and neglect of older persons
by raising awareness of the
cultural, social, economic, and
demographic processes affecting
elder abuse and neglect. Visit the
National Center on Elder Abuse
(NCEA) for more information, tools,
and SC-specific resources.



https://ncea.acl.gov/
https://ncea.acl.gov/Resources/Tools-Inventory.aspx
https://ncea.acl.gov/Resources/State.aspx#SouthCarolina

BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

. o
June 2022 Active Enrollments Healthy Connections "
PRIME @@

Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN

Total: 13,935

T A

Molina | Wellcare

Dual  Pprime b eticare prime bY
J Absolute Total Care “

Options, | ATC, 31%

287 . First Choice VIP Care
First Plus 1,074 4,598 5,672
Choice VIP
Care Plus, . .
Molina Dual Options 773 3,201 3,974

41%

H Opt-in M Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

8,000
7,000 _ ——\Wellcare Prime by
6,000 Absolute Total Care
5,000
4,000 =——Fijrst Choice VIP Care Plus
3,000
2,000
1,008 —Molina Dual Options
— - - — - - ol ~ o~ ~ o~ ~ ~
N & & o § § § § § § 6§ 6§ g
c S o0 o B > S c o 5 5 > c
2 5= 2 & o 2 a & & s <« § 3

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated June 2022) 32



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Jun
2022

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enrollment

Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Care

TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT
1,118 1 096

Absolute Total Care Plus Molina Dual Options| County Total 999 885

Abbeville 19 39 26 84
Alondle - % » 695 660
Anderson 81 362 97 540 543 540 495
Bamberg 30 33 37 100 445
Barnwell 32 33 51 116
Beaufort 110 161 8 279
Berkeley 163 164 32 359
Calhoun 13 19 36 68
Charleston 378 404 336 1,118
Cherokee 9 192 19 220 I I I I I I I I I
Chester 36 27 52 115
Chesterfield 7 61 69 201 \'OQ \'&\e &Qo \,bk\b QQQJ oé* \'OQ (_)OQ ,@\ \)kQO
Clarendon 46 68 36 150 & S L X O&Q/ Q7. \(\Qo 6Q} 0@ L
Colleton 57 51 80 188 > @& & & 97 &
Darlington 261 0 11 272 'OERS Q’b N e O{b
Dillon 70 60 88 218 9
Dorchester 30 146 9 185
Coeete - s B o HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION
Florence 207 244 244 695 Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.
Georgetown 98 132 52 282
Greenville 330 358 408 1,096
Greenwood 30 154 26 210
Hampton 32 47 38 117
Horry 602 0 58 660
Jasper 36 36 22 94
Kershaw 48 95 97 240
Lancaster 56 0 121 177
Laurens 63 105 81 249
Lee 33 47 51 131
Lexington 114 173 256 543
Marion 66 67 90 223
Marlboro 41 48 57 146
McCormick 11 21 17 49
Newberry 31 53 49 133
Oconee 6 195 73 274
Orangeburg 168 201 76 445
Pickens 88 129 93 310
Richland 256 312 317 885
Saluda 9 29 24 62
Spartanburg 220 516 263 999
Sumter 13 468 14 495
Union 23 67 26 116
Williamsburg 68 80 77 225
York 159 0 192 351

Total | 4,289 | 5,672 | 3,974 \ 13,935

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated June 2022)

(All counties are available for passive enrollment.)
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enrollment .,

County Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Molina Dual County Total
Absolute Total Care Care Plus Options
Abbeville 3 9 7 19
Aiken 0 12 4 16
Allendale 3 6 5 14
Anderson 17 88 25 130
Bamberg 9 5 6 20
Barnwell 6 3 13 22
Beaufort 23 29 1 53
Berkeley 22 25 3 50
Calhoun 2 5 7 14
Charleston 49 60 54 163
Cherokee 1 30 2 33
Chester 5 0 7 12
Chesterfield 6 7 7 20
Clarendon 11 18 7 36
Colleton 8 10 11 29
Darlington 32 0 1 33
Dillon 8 16 10 34
Dorchester 7 24 1 32
Edgefield 7 6 6 19
Fairfield 7 9 6 22
Florence 34 53 38 125
Georgetown 20 30 7 57
Greenville 71 80 95 246
Greenwood 8 27 3 38
Hampton 6 15 9 30
Horry 74 0 7 81
Jasper 7 7 3 17
Kershaw 4 11 21 36
Lancaster 5 0 24 29
Laurens 14 15 7 36
Lee 4 17 10 31
Lexington 12 36 45 93
Marion 13 19 23 55
Marlboro 8 3 8 19
McCormick 3 3 4 10
Newberry 9 11 6 26
Oconee 1 43 14 58
Orangeburg 34 35 8 77
Pickens 18 30 21 69
Richland 50 67 58 175
Saluda 2 4 4 10
Spartanburg 30 77 32 139
Sumter 3 114 0 117
Union 4 6 4 14
Williamsburg 19 24 20 63
York 12 0 26 38
Total | 691 | 1,089 | 680 | 2,460

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated June 2022)

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER
ENROLLMENT

246

175 4¢3 o
130 125 337

93 g1 77
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HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices 2,427
HIV/AIDS 32
Mechanical Ventilator Dependent 1
Total 2,460
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

July 2022 Active Enroliments

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH

. ®
Healthy Connections ¢
y PRIME >0

July Active Enrollments

16,000 -
15,500
15,000
14,500 JuneActive Enroliments
14,000 13,935
. 13,500
Passive 13.000
11,413 12'500 Monthly
83% ’ JTddgddg NN NNy Enrollment Change
- 1 1 ‘:' 1 1 1 1 L L 1 1 s _1%
33388858853 585°3
Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics . Member Rights Concerning
Marketing from
NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN Medicare Advantage Plan
Representatives

Type of Stay Total

Custodial 362
Non-Custodial* 459
Total 821

* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

Currently there
are 305 members
residing in a CRCF

B Community B HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated July 2022)

Members have rights when it
comes to contact from Medicare
Advantage plan representatives.

Please see this linked document for
more information on

what these representatives

(including agents and brokers) can
and cannot do when calling or
meeting Healthy Connections

Prime members.
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https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/sites/default/files/Healthy%20Connections%20Prime%20-%20Do's%20and%20Don't%20for%20MA%20Reps.pdf

BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

. o
July 2022 Active Enroliments Healthy Connections "
PRIME @@

Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN
Total: 13,758

T A

Molina | Wellcare

Dual Prime by Wellcare Prime by 4,217
Options, [ATC, 31% Absolute Total Care
28% First Choice VIP Care
First Plus 1,058 4,545 5,603
Choice VIP
Cat::ll;l)us, Molina Dual Options 770 3,168 3,938

H Opt-in M Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

8,000
7,000 _ ——\Wellcare Prime by
6,000 Absolute Total Care
5,000
4,000 =——Fijrst Choice VIP Care Plus
3,000
2,000
1,008 —Molina Dual Options
— - - — - - ~ ~ o~ o~ o~ ~ ~
§ & o o § § § § § § § § g
I ¥ £ 8 3 &8 5§ € & 5 7 5 =
2283 28 8¢ g g & 53

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated July 2022) 37



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enroliment o, TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT

1,111
First Choice VIP Care 1,084

Wellcare Prime by

iy Absolute Total Care Plus Mollna Dual Optlons | County Total 987 875

Abbeville 20 39 27 86
Aiken 13 169 68 250 687 652
Allendale 11 22 22 55
Anderson 79 350 93 522 541 522 489
Bamberg 30 34 36 100 441
Barnwell 33 33 52 118
Beaufort 111 157 7 275
Berkeley 161 164 32 357
Calhoun 12 19 35 66
Charleston 375 403 333 1,111
Cherokee 9 193 19 221 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
Chester 35 28 52 115 <
Chesterfield 70 62 67 199 \,OQ \&\Q/ &Qo \rbob ch OKKA \,OQ (,OQ x& \)@o
Clarendon a4 65 36 145 k\é—) S ,b\O & O&Q/ Ve .\(\Qo 6Q} (_)\5@ Qg\f)
Colleton 56 49 80 185 > QQ/ Q\' Q~\ <<\ Q:\' QO ,bQ
Darlington 254 0 12 266 OIS Q’b A v o
Dillon 67 59 88 214 C)
Dorchester 31 144 13 188
S = - - — HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION
Florence 206 244 237 687 Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.
Georgetown 96 131 52 279
Greenville 321 354 409 1,084
Greenwood 28 149 26 203
Hampton 33 46 38 117
Horry 593 0 59 652
Jasper 34 36 23 93
Kershaw 47 91 96 234
Lancaster 56 0 119 175
Laurens 60 105 77 242
Lee 32 46 50 128
Lexington 113 174 254 541
Marion 66 66 88 220
Marlboro 41 48 56 145
McCormick 11 21 17 49
Newberry 32 53 47 132
Oconee 6 191 74 271
Orangeburg 164 200 77 441
Pickens 87 127 89 303
Richland 252 304 319 875
Saluda 9 27 24 60
Spartanburg 217 511 259 987
Sumter 10 464 15 489
Union 21 64 26 111
Williamsburg 64 79 75 218
York 158 0 184 342

Tota | 4,217 | >603 | 3,938 | 13,758 (All counties are available for passive enrollment.)

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated July 2022)
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enrollment

2022
Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Molina Dual
Sy Absolute Total Care Care Plus Options Gl ezl

Abbeville 3 8 7 18
Aiken 0 12 3 15
Allendale 3 6 5 14
Anderson 16 86 24 126
Bamberg 10 5 5 20
Barnwell 7 3 13 23
Beaufort 23 29 1 53
Berkeley 23 24 3 50
Calhoun 2 5 7 14
Charleston 49 60 52 161
Cherokee 1 30 2 33
Chester 4 1 9 14
Chesterfield 6 8 7 21
Clarendon 10 16 7 33
Colleton 8 10 11 29
Darlington 33 0 2 35
Dillon 8 16 10 34
Dorchester 8 23 1 32
Edgefield 7 6 6 19
Fairfield 7 10 6 23
Florence 35 54 37 126
Georgetown 19 29 7 55
Greenville 70 75 95 240
Greenwood 7 25 2 34
Hampton 6 13 9 28
Horry 73 0 8 81
Jasper 7 7 3 17
Kershaw 4 11 22 37
Lancaster 5 0 22 27
Laurens 13 15 7 35
Lee 4 16 10 30
Lexington 12 36 45 93
Marion 13 18 22 53
Marlboro 8 3 9 20
McCormick 3 3 4 10
Newberry 10 12 6 28
Oconee 2 42 16 60
Orangeburg 35 36 8 79
Pickens 18 29 20 67
Richland 49 67 60 176
Saluda 2 2 4 8
Spartanburg 31 80 32 143
Sumter 2 111 0 113
Union 3 5 3 11
Williamsburg 17 24 19 60
York 11 0 21 32

Total \ 656 \ 1,042 \ 629 | 2,430

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated July 2022)

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER
ENROLLMENT

246

175 4¢3 o
130 125 337

93 g1 77

Nl fz>°6 R < 900 Q(’e & S & &
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HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices 2,393
HIV/AIDS 36
Mechanical Ventilator Dependent 1
Total 2,430
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

. o
August 2022 Active Enrollments Healthy Connections >:

PRIME

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH August Active

Enrollments

15,500 13,627
15,000

14,500
14,000
13,500
Passive 13,000
11,292 12,500

July Active Enrollments

13,758
I I I Monthly
83% A H H H NN ANNNNNN Enrollment Change
A aaqgqa g 1%
¥ 38335855553 ¢% 1%
T wOz20-usSa<s =~ g
Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics .

New Member Stories
NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION

ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN

We are excited to announce that
the Member Stories page on our
website has been updated with
several new stories highlighting the
experiences of our members and

Type of Stay Total Currently there

are 306 members
. residing in a CRCF
Custodial 350 ,

. their caregivers through their MMP.
Non-Custodial* 220
These new Healthy Connections
Total 570 Prime stories as well as prior
B Community m HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility stories can be found here.
* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated August 2022)
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https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/member-stories
https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/member-stories

BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

August 2022 Active Enrollments

Molina
DITE]
Options,
28%
First
Choice VIP
Care Plus,
41%

Wellcare
Prime by
ATC, 31%

Healthy Connections s:

PRIME

Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN
Total: 13,627

T A

Wellcare Prime by
Absolute Total Care

512 3,680 4,192

First Choice VIP Care

1,052 4,473 5,525
Plus
Molina Dual Options 771 3,139 3,910
H Opt-in M Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

7,000
e
6,000 —\Nellcare Prime by
5,000 Absolute Total Care
4,000
3,000 —First Choice VIP Care Plus
2,000
1
,OOg —Molina Dual Options
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Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated August 2022) 42



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enrollment .5 TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT

1,102 1,074

Wellcare Prime b First Choice VIP Care . .
County - Molina Dual Options| County Total 977
Absolute Total Care Plus 865
Abbeville 19 37 27 83
Aiken 15 164 69 248 675 654
Allendale 10 22 21 53 540
Anderson 81 349 94 524 524 477 439
Bamberg 29 32 36 97
Barnwell 33 31 52 116
Beaufort 109 154 7 270
Berkeley 161 160 31 352
Calhoun 12 18 35 65
Charleston 372 400 330 1,102 | | | | | | | | |
\

Cherokee 10 193 18 221
Chester 35 26 50 111 Q Qe S
Chesterfield 70 63 67 200 <O \&\ &Qo \rbob & OKKA \,OQ (,00 & &QO
Clarendon 42 62 36 140 k\é) ) N o) OKQ’ S .\(\Qo 6Q} (_)\5@ QoéQ
Colleton 54 50 80 184 > 2R AR N AR Q
Darlington 254 0 15 269 & 06 Q’b A% v O{b
Dillon 68 57 86 211 S
Dorchester 31 138 16 185
Edgefiel 22 7
ol = 5 i ris HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION
Florence 204 239 232 675 Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.
Georgetown 98 129 51 278
Greenville 318 354 402 1,074
Greenwood 29 147 25 201
Hampton 34 46 39 119
Horry 589 0 65 654
Jasper 33 33 23 89
Kershaw 46 93 94 233
Lancaster 57 0 120 177
Laurens 61 103 76 240
Lee 29 46 50 125
Lexington 115 171 254 540
Marion 64 66 85 215
Marlboro 40 48 52 140
McCormick 10 21 16 47
Newberry 32 53 47 132
Oconee 7 188 74 269
Orangeburg 162 201 76 439
Pickens 86 125 88 299
Richland 251 297 317 865
Saluda 10 26 24 60
Spartanburg 213 504 260 977
Sumter 10 452 15 477
Union 21 65 26 112
Williamsburg 64 79 72 215
York 156 0 183 339
Total | 4,193 | 5,524 | 3,910 | 13,627

(All counties are available for passive enrollment.)

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated August 2022) 43



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enrollment % CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER
ENROLLMENT

Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Molina Dual
Absolute Total Care Care Plus Options

County

County Total 236

Abbeville 2 8 7 17
Aiken 0 11 3 14
Allendale 3 6 5 14
Anderson 16 87 24 127
Bamberg 10 5 5 20
Barnwell 7 3 13 23
Beaufort 23 30 1 54
Berkeley 23 21 2 46
Calhoun 2 6 7 15
Charleston 47 61 51 159
Cherokee 1 30 2 33
Chester 4 1 7 12
Chesterfield 6 8 7 21
Clarendon 10 16 7 33
Colleton 7 10 11 28
Darlington 35 0 2 37
Dillon 8 16 9 33
Dorchester 8 22 1 31
Edgefield 7 6 6 19
Fairfield 7 10 7 24
Florence 35 52 38 125
Georgetown 19 28 8 55
Greenville 69 74 93 236
Greenwood 7 26 2 35
Hampton 5 3 5 - HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION
Horry 75 0 10 85
Jasper 7 7 3 17
Kershaw 5 11 20 36 Waiver Service
Lancaster 5 0 23 28
Laurens 14 15 7 36
Lee 3 16 10 29 H H
o et - - - 5 Community Choices 2,361
Marion 13 18 22 53
Marlboro 7 4 7 18
McCormick 3 3 4 10 HIV/AIDS 35
Newberry 9 12 6 27
Oconee 2 41 16 59 o .
Orangeburg = = = = Mechanical Ventilator Dependent 1
Pickens 18 26 18 62
Richland 48 65 57 170
Saluda 2 1 4 7 Total 2,397
Spartanburg 29 78 31 138
Sumter 2 110 0 112
Union 3 6 3 12
Williamsburg 17 28 19 64
York 9 0 20 29
Total | 678 | 1,062 \ 657 | 2,397

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated August 2022) 44
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

. o
September 2022 Active Enrollments Healthy Connections >’
PRIME @@

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH September Active

Enrollments

15,500 13451
15,000

14,500 August Active
14,000 Enrollments
_ 13,500 ey
Passive 13,000 I
11,118 12,500 Monthly
83% g g g N NN NN NN Enrollment Change
s ipsiiiiizi; 2%
Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics . September Stakeholder
Update
NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION

ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN

Type of Stay Total Currently there

are 298 members
. residing in a CRCF
Custodial 328 ,

Healthy Connections Prime has just
released its September Stakeholder
Update!

This update covers Hospice FAQs
related to billing. In addition, it
highlights education and outreach

) . efforts conducted through our
Non-Custodial 243 partnership with SC Thrive and
— 577 newly added Member Stories.

Ota

B Community B HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility
* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

All Stakeholder Updates can be found
here.

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated September 2022)
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https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/sites/default/files/September%202022%20Stakeholder%20Update.pdf
https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/site-page/stakeholder-updates

BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

. o
September 2022 Active Enrollments Healthy Connections >‘
PRIME @@

Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN
Total: 13,451

T A

Molina | Wellcare

Dual | Primeb welicare Prime by
Y Absolute Total Care “

Options, [ATC, 31%

29% . First Choice VIP Care
First Plus 1,049 4,391 5,440
Choice VIP
Care Plus, . .
Molina Dual Options 772 3,115 3,887

40%

H Opt-in M Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

7,000
o
6,000 —\Nellcare Prime by
5,000 Absolute Total Care
4,000
3,000 —First Choice VIP Care Plus
2,000
1,000 . .
0 —Molina Dual Options
- - - - ~N ~ N N N N I\ N N
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Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated September 2022) 47



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enroliment 5 TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT

Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Care Molina Dual Options| C tv Total 1'076 11062
Absolute Total Care Plus P ounty Tota 959
- 849
Abbeville 19 37 27 83
Aiken 14 162 70 246
Allendale 8 21 21 50 669 643
Anderson 80 342 % 518 536 518 472
Bamberg 28 32 36 96 435
Barnwell 31 31 50 112
Beaufort 109 152 8 269
Berkeley 157 158 32 347
Calhoun 12 18 34 64
Charleston 363 391 322 1,076
Cherokee 10 191 19 220 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
Chester 33 26 50 109 <
Chesterfield 70 63 68 201 a)@o \'&\QJ S \@Qb (\(’e oﬂc\ = @OQ é@ o
Clarendon 43 62 37 142 K\<b ) ,b\O o) OKQ’ S -\(\QO N (_)\5 QoéQ
Colleton 52 51 80 183 NG 2R AR N et ?5\ S
Darlington 250 0 17 267 C o Q'Z’ Nz o)
Dillon 70 58 87 215 (.)
Dorchester 31 140 17 188
S = = - - HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION
Florence 202 239 228 669 Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.
Georgetown 100 124 53 277
Greenville 309 346 407 1,062
Greenwood 29 144 24 197
Hampton 33 43 37 113
Horry 575 0 68 643
Jasper 30 33 24 87
Kershaw 46 92 92 230
Lancaster 56 0 117 173
Laurens 62 101 73 236
Lee 28 46 47 121
Lexington 116 165 255 536
Marion 59 66 84 209
Marlboro 40 46 51 137
McCormick 10 20 16 46
Newberry 32 51 47 130
Oconee 8 187 75 270
Orangeburg 162 198 75 435
Pickens 82 124 87 293
Richland 249 290 310 849
Saluda 10 27 24 61
Spartanburg 206 497 256 959
Sumter 12 445 15 472
Union 22 61 27 110
Williamsburg 64 78 70 212
York 152 0 181 333

(All counties are available for passive enrollment.)
Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated September 2022) 48



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enrollment ¥

2022
Wellcare Prime b First Choice VIP Molina Dual
LT Absolute Total Ca:’e Care Plus Options ey Ll

Abbeville 2 7 8 17
Aiken 0 12 3 15
Allendale 3 6 5 14
Anderson 16 84 25 125
Bamberg 10 5 5 20
Barnwell 7 2 13 22
Beaufort 23 30 1 54
Berkeley 20 21 2 43
Calhoun 2 6 7 15
Charleston 44 60 51 155
Cherokee 1 30 2 33
Chester 3 1 7 11
Chesterfield 6 8 7 21
Clarendon 10 17 7 34
Colleton 7 10 11 28
Darlington 31 0 2 33
Dillon 9 17 11 37
Dorchester 8 23 1 32
Edgefield 7 6 6 19
Fairfield 7 9 5 21
Florence 36 50 38 124
Georgetown 20 26 8 54
Greenville 67 72 96 235
Greenwood 7 27 2 36
Hampton 5 13 9 27
Horry 69 0 12 81
Jasper 7 7 3 17
Kershaw 5 12 19 36
Lancaster 5 0 22 27
Laurens 13 15 7 35
Lee 3 17 10 30
Lexington 12 33 43 88
Marion 13 19 23 55
Marlboro 7 5 7 19
McCormick 3 3 4 10
Newberry 8 11 6 25
Oconee 2 39 16 57
Orangeburg 35 36 7 78
Pickens 18 26 20 64
Richland 48 63 57 168
Saluda 2 2 4 8
Spartanburg 28 77 27 132
Sumter 2 109 0 111
Union 3 7 2 12
Williamsburg 18 28 19 65
York 10 0 21 31

Total \ 662 \ 1,051 | 661 | 2,374

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated September 2022)

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER
ENROLLMENT

235

HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices 2,336
HIV/AIDS 37
Mechanical Ventilator Dependent 1
Total 2,374

49
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

October 2022 Active Enrollments

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH

Healthy Connections s:

PRIME

October Active
Enroliments
15,500 - 13,413
15,000
14,500 September Active
14,000 Enrollments
13,500 13,451
Passive 13,000 I I
11,087 12,500 Monthly
83% - H H N NN NNNNNNN Enrollment Change
¥ 1%
£ 32 5855553 %2%¢ i
©c 20 =8¢ s « s 252 &40
Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics . Flu Vaccine Reminder

NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION

Type of Stay Total

Custodial 339
Non-Custodial* 259
Total 598

* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN

Currently there
are 300 members
residing in a CRCF

B Community B HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated October 2022)

Flu season is here and Healthy
Connections Prime would like to
remind members to get the annual
flu vaccine. Because of the COVID-
19 pandemic, reducing the spread
of respiratory illnesses, like flu this
winter is especially important in
protecting yourself and your loved
ones.

To learn more, please click on this
link Sources: CDC Flu Vaccine
Information
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https://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/vpd/flu/public/index.html

BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

. o
October 2022 Active Enrollments Healthy Connections >‘
PRIME @@

Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN

Molina | Wellcare )
bual [ prime by e e 103
Options, | ATC, 31% Absolute Total Care
e First Choice VIP Care
First Plus 1,037 4,372 5,409
Choice VIP
Car:‘.eol;:us, Molina Dual Options 778 3,123 3,901

H Opt-in M Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

7,000
—\
6,000 —\Nellcare Prime by
5,000 Absolute Total Care
4,000
3,000 —First Choice VIP Care Plus
2,000
1
,OOg —Molina Dual Options
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Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated October 2022) 52



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

County

Abbeville
Aiken
Allendale
Anderson
Bamberg
Barnwell
Beaufort
Berkeley
Calhoun
Charleston
Cherokee
Chester
Chesterfield
Clarendon
Colleton
Darlington
Dillon
Dorchester
Edgefield
Fairfield
Florence
Georgetown
Greenville
Greenwood
Hampton
Horry
Jasper
Kershaw
Lancaster
Laurens
Lee
Lexington
Marion
Marlboro
McCormick
Newberry
Oconee
Orangeburg
Pickens
Richland
Saluda
Spartanburg
Sumter
Union
Williamsburg
York

Total

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated October 2022)

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enrollment ;,

Wellcare Prime by
Absolute Total Care

19
16
8
79
27
30
106
155
13
365
10
32
69
42
52
248
71
30
22
30
200
96
311
30
33
567
31
46
56
60
29
118
59
38
10
30
10
157
81
249
10
207
14
21
63
153
4,103

First Choice VIP Care

Plus

37
161
20

32
31
149
156
18
389
192
27
63
61
50

61
141
30
50

124

345

145
42

33
91

97

166

5,409

Molina Dual Options

25
72
20
96
35
49
9
33
35
549
20
49
66
38
79
19
88
18
39
35
227
54
405
26
38
73
23
92
116
72
a7
256
81
51
16
a7
77
77
88
309
26
253
17
29
70
187
3,901

TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT

1,073 1,061
County Total

955
848
81
e 664 640 _
510 510
94 470 433
110
264
344
66
1,073
T T T T T T T T T
Q

222
108 K
198 x§ D
(9

141 < Q
181 rz§\ <
267 C(\
220

189

91

115 HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION

gji Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.

1,061
201
113
640

87
275
172
275
120
540
206
136

46
126
274
433
294
848

63
955
470
110
211
340

13,413

(All counties are available for passive enrollment.)
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enroliment

County

Abbeville
Aiken
Allendale
Anderson
Bamberg
Barnwell
Beaufort
Berkeley
Calhoun
Charleston
Cherokee
Chester
Chesterfield
Clarendon
Colleton
Darlington
Dillon
Dorchester
Edgefield
Fairfield
Florence
Georgetown
Greenville
Greenwood
Hampton
Horry
Jasper
Kershaw
Lancaster
Laurens

Lee
Lexington
Marion
Marlboro
McCormick
Newberry
Oconee
Orangeburg
Pickens
Richland
Saluda
Spartanburg
Sumter
Union
Williamsburg
York

Total

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated October 2022)

Wellcare Prime by
Absolute Total Care

First Choice VIP
Care Plus

110
8
27
0
1,043

Molina Dual
Options

County Total

17
13
14
122
20
23
52
45
16
156
33
12
21
35
26
31
39
32
17
21
123
52
236
36
26
84
17
35
27
34
30
89
52
19
10
24
56
75
65
164

129
112
13
64
32
2,356

164 156

129

HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices

HIV/AIDS

Mechanical Ventilator Dependent

Total

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER
ENROLLMENT

2,319

36

2,356
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

. o
November 2022 Active Enrollments Healthy Connections ’:

PRIME

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH November Active

Enrollments

15,500 . 13,425
15,000

14,500 October Active
14,000 Enrollments
13,500 13,413
RENS 13.000
11,100 12 500 Monthly
83% ’ Jgd NN NN NN NN N Enrollment Change
YRR RN i
20" uw3SILs ST qgwnw Oz
Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics .Healthy Connections Prime
Scenarios
NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN

Members may benefit from Healthy
Connections Prime in different
ways. Visit the Interactive Scenarios
section of our Member Toolkit site
and view short helpful videos to
learn how the program can support
members.

Type of Stay Total Currently there

are 299 members
. residing in a CRCF
Custodial 339 -

Non-Custodial* 251

Total 578 While you are on the Member

B Community ® HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility Toolkit site, be sure to check out
the useful materials to learn more
about Healthy Connection Prime!

* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enroliment Data File (Updated November 2022)
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https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/site-page/member-and-advocate-toolkit

BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

. O
November 2022 Active Enrollments Healthy Connections "
PRIME @@

Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN
Total: 13,425

T A

Molina | Wellcare | S
Dual Prime by Wellcare Prime by

Options, | ATC, 31%

506 3,606 4,112
Absolute Total Care

29% First Choice VIP Care
First Plus 1,028 4,367 5,395
Choice VIP
Care Plus, . .
40% Molina Dual Options 791 3,127 3,918

H Opt-in M Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

7,000
\
6,000

—\Nellcare Prime by
5,000 Absolute Total Care
4,000
3,000 —First Choice VIP Care Plus
2,000
1,000
’ 0 —Molina Dual Options

- - N N N N N N N N N N N
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Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated November 2022) 57



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enrollment g TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT

i i i 1,067
e ey | 7ot Gholee IP O3 otna pust options - Courty Total O oss

Abbeville 20 36 25 81 848
Aiken 16 162 74 252
Allendale 8 19 19 46 679 642
Anderson 79 333 99 511 537 511 476
Bamberg 28 31 33 92 430
Barnwell 30 31 48 109
Beaufort 105 152 11 268
Berkeley 157 159 33 349
Calhoun 13 19 35 67
Charleston 364 387 316 1,067
Cherokee 9 187 22 218 T T T T T T T T
Chester 33 28 51 112
Chesterfield 69 64 66 199 NS &Qo Qb & é\\ ,@Q S & \)ﬁ%
Clarendon 41 60 37 138 2 Y AN Q\o & ¢ &0
Colleton 50 49 76 175 (@ Q¥ S & & 97 &
Darlington 247 0 21 268 > > e O{b
Dillon 68 57 87 212
Dorchester 33 143 20 196
Edgefield 22 30 38 90
Faigrﬁem 29 51 36 116 HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION
Florence 206 241 232 679 Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.
Georgetown 96 124 54 274
Greenville 312 344 404 1,060
Greenwood 30 144 26 200
Hampton 32 40 36 108
Horry 566 0 76 642
Jasper 31 33 22 86
Kershaw 47 91 89 227
Lancaster 57 0 116 173
Laurens 58 98 73 229
Lee 31 43 48 122
Lexington 117 163 257 537
Marion 60 67 85 212
Marlboro 38 49 51 138
McCormick 10 20 16 46
Newberry 30 49 48 127
Oconee 11 186 77 274
Orangeburg 157 196 77 430
Pickens 83 128 89 300
Richland 250 289 309 848
Saluda 9 27 25 61
Spartanburg 208 491 256 955
Sumter 17 439 20 476
Union 21 59 30 110
Williamsburg 61 76 73 210
York 153 0 182 335

Total | 4,112 \ 5,395 \ 3,918 | 13,425

(All counties are available for passive enrollment.)

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated November 2022) 58



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enroliment ),

County Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Molina Dual County Total
Absolute Total Care Care Plus Options

Abbeville 3 7 8 18
Aiken 0 10 3 13
Allendale 3 6 5 14
Anderson 14 82 26 122
Bamberg 10 5 3 18
Barnwell 6 2 14 22
Beaufort 21 29 1 51
Berkeley 21 21 2 44
Calhoun 2 7 8 17
Charleston 43 61 50 154
Cherokee 1 28 3 32
Chester 3 2 7 12
Chesterfield 6 8 7 21
Clarendon 9 16 9 34
Colleton 7 9 7 23
Darlington 30 0 1 31
Dillon 8 18 12 38
Dorchester 9 23 2 34
Edgefield 6 5 5 16
Fairfield 7 9 6 22
Florence 35 51 39 125
Georgetown 19 25 8 52
Greenville 69 70 96 235
Greenwood 6 29 2 37
Hampton 5 11 9 25
Horry 71 0 12 83
Jasper 6 7 3 16
Kershaw 4 12 16 32
Lancaster 6 0 22 28
Laurens 12 15 8 35
Lee 3 15 10 28
Lexington 11 32 43 86
Marion 12 20 21 53
Marlboro 5 6 8 19
McCormick 3 3 4 10
Newberry 7 11 7 25
Oconee 2 37 16 55
Orangeburg 32 35 6 73
Pickens 18 26 20 64
Richland 44 64 54 162
Saluda 1 1 4 6
Spartanburg 31 73 25 129
Sumter 2 106 1 109
Union 3 7 3 13
Williamsburg 16 27 20 63
York 10 0 21 31

Total \ 642 \ 1,031 \ 657 | 2,330

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated November 2022)

162 154

HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices

HIV/AIDS

Mechanical Ventilator Dependent

Total

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER
ENROLLMENT

2,293

36

2,330
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BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

December 2022 Active Enroliments

Enrollment Breakdown by Source

OPT-IN VS. PASSIVE ENROLLMENTS

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY MONTH

. ®
Healthy Connections ¢
y PRIME >0

December Active
Enrollments

15,500 - 13_,425//
15,000
14,500 November Active
14,000 Enrollments
13,500 13,425
Passive 13.000
11,052 12.500 Monthly
83% ’ 9N NN NN NN NN NN Enrollment Change
SRS EER RN o%
0" w3 CSs S 7 gwm O =z o
Nursing Facility Usage and Enrollee Demographics .Healthy Connections Prime
Scenarios
NURSING FACILITY UTILIZATION ENROLLEE POPULATION BREAKDOWN
Members may benefit from
Type of Stay Total Currently there

Custodial 330
Non-Custodial* 241
Total 571

* Portions of this chart are self-reported MMP data.

are 302 members
residing in a CRCF

B Community B HCBS Waiver B Nursing Facility

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated December 2022)

Healthy Connections Prime in
different ways. Please visit our
new Medicare-Medicaid Plan
comparison chart here! Updated
for 2023, it is a great way to learn
more about the different plans
and some of the benefits they
provide for our members.
A more detailed list of our
program’s covered services can
be found at this link.
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https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/sites/default/files/MMP%20Comparison%20Chart%201.5.2023.pdf
https://msp.scdhhs.gov/SCDue2/sites/default/files/List%20of%20Covered%20Services%20-%20Member%20%289.1.22%29.pdf

BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

. o
December 2022 Active Enroliments Healthy Connections "
PRIME @@

Enroliment by Plan

ENROLLMENT SOURCE BY PLAN
Total: 13,395

T A

Molina Wellcare I ime b
Dual Prime by Wellcare Prime by

Options, | ATC, 31%

510 3,580 4,090
Absolute Total Care

29% First Choice VIP Care
First Plus 1,035 4,353 5,388
Choice VIP
Care Plus, . .
Molina Dual Options 798 3,119 3,917

40%

H Opt-in M Passive

Monthly Enrollment By Plan

7,000
6,000 o~

—\Nellcare Prime by
5,000 Absolute Total Care
4,000 —
3,000 —First Choice VIP Care Plus
2,000
1,000
’ 0 —Molina Dual Options

- ~N ~ ~N N N N N N N N N N
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Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated December 2022) 62



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH. ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Dec

Healthy Connections Prime Active Enroliment ,,, TOP 10 COUNTIES BY ENROLLMENT

County Avngfuat;eTF;rtl;Tt::::/e First Ch(:(l::sVIP Care Molina Dual Options| County Total 1,069 1,061 961
Abbeville 20 36 25 81 844
Aiken 17 163 72 252
Allendale 8 19 19 46 669 639
Anderson 80 334 100 514 541 514
Bamberg 27 31 33 91 473 426
Barnwell 32 30 48 110
Beaufort 106 155 11 272
Berkeley 157 162 34 353
Calhoun 13 17 35 65
Charleston 364 386 319 1,069
Cherokee 9 187 23 219 I I I I I I I I I
Chester 32 28 50 110
Chesterfield 70 62 66 198 ,@Q ;\&Q’ &Qo ’bob Q(,Q’ oﬁﬂ\\ &o(\ (900 2 \)kQO
Clarendon 38 61 38 137 \Q") S AS) s& & & ,(\Qo 6Q} 0@ L
Colleton 47 50 76 173 X & (g,’b Q‘§’ <<\0 Q/+\ & S Q‘?o
Darlington 248 0 21 269 & 6 > Y e e
Dillon 67 57 87 211 R O
Dorchester 31 142 20 193
Edgefield 22 30 37 89
Faigrfie|d 28 52 36 116 HEALTHY CONNECTIONS PRIME COUNTY PARTICIPATION
Florence 201 237 231 669 Healthy Connections Prime is available in every county in the state.
Georgetown 96 121 54 271
Greenville 313 344 404 1,061
Greenwood 31 143 27 201
Hampton 33 39 37 109
Horry 560 0 79 639
Jasper 31 33 22 86
Kershaw 45 91 89 225
Lancaster 58 0 111 169
Laurens 57 98 71 226
Lee 31 43 48 122
Lexington 117 165 259 541
Marion 60 66 85 211
Marlboro 39 50 50 139
McCormick 10 20 15 45
Newberry 29 50 48 127
Oconee 12 182 77 271
Orangeburg 153 195 78 426
Pickens 82 128 88 298
Richland 248 288 308 844
Saluda 9 27 25 61
Spartanburg 210 495 256 961
Sumter 19 434 20 473
Union 21 60 30 111
Williamsburg 59 77 73 209
York 150 0 182 332 3

Tota | 1,090 | >-388 | 3,917 | 13,395 (All counties are available for passive enrollment.)

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated December 2022) 63



BETTER CARE. BETTER VALUE. BETTER HEALTH.

ENROLLMENT DASHBOARD

Healthy Connections Prime HCBS Waiver Enrollment

County Wellcare Prime by First Choice VIP Molina Dual County Total
Absolute Total Care Care Plus Options

Abbeville 3 7 8 18
Aiken 10 B 13
Allendale 3 6 5 14
Anderson 15 82 26 123
Bamberg 9 5 3 17
Barnwell 7 2 15 24
Beaufort 21 30 1 52
Berkeley 21 21 2 a4
Calhoun 2 6 8 16
Charleston 45 59 50 154
Cherokee 1 28 3 32
Chester 3 2 7 12
Chesterfield 6 7 6 19
Clarendon 8 17 9 34
Colleton 7 10 7 24
Darlington 30 2 32
Dillon 8 18 11 37
Dorchester 9 23 1 33
Edgefield 6 4 5 15
Fairfield 7 9 5 21
Florence 35 49 38 122
Georgetown 19 24 8 51
Greenville 68 70 93 231
Greenwood 6 27 2 35
Hampton 5 11 10 26
Horry 67 12 79
Jasper 7 7 4 18
Kershaw 4 13 16 33
Lancaster 5 20 25
Laurens 12 15 7 34
Lee 3 15 10 28
Lexington 11 31 44 86
Marion 12 19 21 52
Marlboro 5 6 7 18
McCormick 3 3 4 10
Newberry 6 11 7 24
Oconee 2 37 16 55
Orangeburg 30 33 6 69
Pickens 17 26 20 63
Richland 42 64 53 159
Saluda 1 1 4 6
Spartanburg 31 73 25 129
Sumter 2 104 1 107
Union 3 8 3 14
Williamsburg 16 26 20 62
York 10 21 31

Total | 633 | 1,019 | 649 \ 2,301

Sources: SCDHHS Medicaid Management Information System, CMS Monthly Full Enrollment Data File (Updated December 2022)

CURRENT TOP 10 COUNTIES BY WAIVER

ENROLLMENT
231

159 154

HCBS WAIVER UTILIZATION

Waiver Service

Community Choices 2,265
HIV/AIDS 35
Mechanical Ventilator Dependent 1
Total 2,301
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